DIRECTIONAL
CONTROLS
E
Specifications
Model Num bers
Max. Flow
L /m in
(U.S.GPM)

DC
180 - 240
Model Number Designation
DSG -005 -3 C 2 -D24 -30 ∗
Series Num ber Valve Size Num ber of
Valve Position
Spool-Spring
Arrangem ent Spool Ty pe Coil Ty pe Design
Num ber
Design
Standard
2, 3
40DSG:
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
005
3
2
C: Spring Centred
B: Spring Offset 2, 3
AC
A100, A200
DC
D12, D24
30 Refer to
MPa (PSI) MPa (PSI) -1  m in  (Cy cles /m in)
F-
Special Seals
F:
Special seals for
phosphate ester
ty pe fluids
(Om it if not
required)
No.1
SOLENOID OPERATED
Up to 25 MPa (3630 PSI), 10 L/min (2.6 U.S.GPM)
Pub. EC-0401
These DSG-005 series  solenoid operated directional valves are the pro-
ducts newly developed as a "Mini-series".  Compared with DSG-01 series,
 the valves are much more compactly manufactured but enjoy a maximum
operating pressure of 25 MPa (3630 PSI) and a maximum flow rate of
10 L/min (2.6  U.S.GPM),  while contributing further to  a space saving
requirement.  Moreover, using wet armature solenoids, the valves ensure
the long life.
Sub-plate Mounting
DIRECTIONAL VALVES
DSG-005-∗∗∗ -∗ -30/3090
The m axim um  flow m eans the lim ited flow without inducing any  abnorm ality  to the operation (changeover) of the valve.  The m axim um  flow
 differs according to the spool ty pe and operating conditions.  For details, please refer to the "List of Standard Models and Maxim um  Flow" on pages
 3 and 4.
Inrush current in the above table shows rm s values at m axim um  stroke.
Design Standards: None ......... Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
90 ............. N. American Design Standard
DIRECTIONAL
CONTROLS
Sub-plates / Mtg. Bolts / Hydraulic Fluids /
Sub-plates
Petroleum  base oils
Sy nthetic fluids
W ater containing fluids
Use fluids equivalent to ISO VG 32 or VG46.
Use phosphate ester or poly ol ester fluid. W hen phosphate ester fluid is used, prefix "F-" to the m odel